0 304345

CH \$140,00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ORIX FINANCE CORP.		12/23/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INFORMATION MANAGEMENT CORPORATION	
Street Address:	9860 Mesa Rim Road	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92121	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS	

Name:	TRITECH SOFTWARE SYSTEMS		
Street Address:	9860 Mesa Rim Road		
City:	San Diego		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92121		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3043454	INFORMATION MANAGEMENT CORPORATION	
Registration Number:	2988624	IMC	
Registration Number:	2951142	IMC	
Registration Number:	3285635	TRITECH SOFTWARE THAT SAVES LIVES	
Registration Number:	3285634	TRITECH	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)627-0705

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004440 FRAME: 0925

900179736

Phone: (213) 683-5627

Email: nancychow@paulhastings.com

Correspondent Name: Nancy Chow

Address Line 1: Paul, Hastings, Janofsky & Walker LLP

Address Line 2: 515 S. Flower Street, 25th Floor

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WFCF/TRITECH 73896.00072	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy Chow	
Signature:	/Nancy Chow/	
Date:	12/23/2010	

Total Attachments: 4

source=WFCF_TriTech - Fully Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral#page1.tif source=WFCF_TriTech - Fully Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral#page2.tif source=WFCF_TriTech - Fully Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral#page3.tif source=WFCF_TriTech - Fully Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL** (this "Release") is made as of December 23, 2010 ("Effective Date") by **ORIX FINANCE CORP.**, a Delaware corporation, in its capacity as agent for the below defined Lenders (in such capacity, "Pledgee"), in favor of the pledgors listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto (each a "<u>Pledgor</u>" and collectively, "<u>Pledgors</u>").

WHEREAS, reference is made to that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of November 13, 2007 (as amended, restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Revolving Credit Agreement") by and among TRITECH SOFTWARE SYSTEMS, a California corporation (and successor by merger with TriTech Merger Sub, Inc., a California corporation), INFORMATION MANAGEMENT CORPORATION, a Massachusetts corporation, and TRITECH HOLDINGS INC., a Delaware corporation, on the one hand, and the several financial institutions from time to time party thereto (collectively, the "Lenders") and Pledgee on the other;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of those certain Trademark Security Agreements dated as of November 13, 2007 (as amended, restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), by and among each Pledgor and Pledgee, each Pledgor granted to Pledgee a security interest in all of such Pledgor's right, title and interest in and to the Collateral listed in Section 2 therein (such Collateral, the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreements were recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on or about (a) January 14, 2008 at Reel 3708, Frame 0803 and Frame 0809; and (b) February 28, 2008 at Reel 3735, Frame 0857;

WHEREAS, Pledgee now desires to release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, the trademark registrations and applications listed on <u>Schedule 2</u> hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Pledgee hereby covenants and agrees as follows:

1. Without representation or warranty of any kind or nature, Pledgee hereby terminates, releases, and discharges its security interest in the Trademark Collateral granted pursuant to each Trademark Security Agreement, and reassigns to Pledgors all right, title, and interest of Pledgee in the Trademark Collateral pursuant to each Trademark Security Agreement.

[remainder of page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Pledgee has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

ORIX FINANCE CORP.,

a Delaware corporation,

as Pledgee

By: Name: Christopher I Smith

Name: Christopher L. Smith Title: Sr. Managing Director

SCHEDULE 1

to

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

PLEDGORS: INFORMATION MANAGEMENT CORPORATION,

a Massachusetts corporation

TRITECH SOFTWARE SYSTEMS,

a California corporation

LEGAL_US_W # 66728373.2

SCHEDULE 2

to

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

Trademark Registrations/Applications

Mark Name	Jurisdiction	Registration Number	Status	Registration Date		
Trademarks owned by INFORMATION MANAGEMENT CORPORATION						
Information Management Corporation	United States	3043454	Registered	January 17, 2006		
IMC	United States	2988624	Registered	August 30, 2005		
IMC Logo (vertical)	United States	2951142	Registered	May 17, 2005		
Trademarks owned by TRITECH SOFTWARE SYSTEMS						
TRITECH SOFTWARE THAT SAVES LIVES	United States	3285635	Registered	August 28, 2007		
TRITECH	United States	3285634	Registered	August 28, 2007		

LEGAL_US_W # 66728373.2

RECORDED: 12/23/2010